ASX Announcement opinion of the Company is likely to adversely affect the reputation or profitability of
the Company; or

iv) within 1 month of a material change, being material a reduction in the fee or a material
diminution in the responsibilities or powers assigned to the consultant, whether or not
accompanied by a reduction in the fee, excluding any such reduction or diminution
arising with the consultant’s consent, the consultant may give written notice to the
Company to terminate the consultancy agreement effective immediately. The
Company must pay to the consultant the equivalent of the fee that would otherwise
be payable to the consultant over a 3-month period if the consultancy agreement had
not been terminated.

The consultancy agreement will otherwise be on terms considered standard for an agreement of
this nature.

www.dmcmining.com.au ASX : DMM 68

ASX Announcement

APPENDIX 6:
Proforma Statement of Financial Position

Audit Review

Company
31 December

2023

Unaudited
Acquisition and

$5m Capital
Raising

Unaudited Other
Adjustments Post

31 December
2023

Unaudited
Pro-Forma

Post Transaction
$5m

 A$ A$ A$ A$

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,091,458 4,201,000 (843,058) 4,449,400
Trade and other receivables 39,008 0 0 39,008
Other assets 22,385 0 0 22,385
Total Current Assets 1,152,851 4,201,000 (843,058) 4,510,793

Non-Current Assets
Exploration and evaluation
expenditure 1,113,130 7,283,371 0 8,396,501
Total Non-Current Assets 1,113,130 7,283,371 0 8,396,501

Total Assets 2,265,981 11,484,371 (843,058) 12,907,294

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 131,674 0 0 131,674
Total Current Liabilities 131,674 0 0 131,674

Total Liabilities 131,674 0 0 131,674
Net Assets 2,134,307 11,484,371 (843,058) 12,775,620

EQUITY
Contributed equity 4,839,724 7,206,000 0 12,045,724
Reserves 469,612 4,579,530 0 5,049,142
Accumulated losses (3,175,029) (301,159) (843,058) (4,319,246)
Total Equity 2,134,307 11,484,371 (843,058) 12,775,620

Description of pro forma adjustments  ___________________________________________________

The pro-forma historical financial information has been prepared by adjusting the statement of
financial position of the Company as at 31 December 2023 to reflect the financial effects of the
following pro-forma transactions which are yet to occur, but are proposed to occur on completion
of the Transaction:

www.dmcmining.com.au ASX : DMM 69

ASX Announcement a) Cash at bank as at 22 April 2024 is $382,400, Creditors $134,000;

b) the issue of 100,000,000 Shares at $0.05 per Share to raise $5,000,000 before costs, cash